���%������������������������������������
���������������
��!�����
��������

���������������!������������������������%�]�����!����������������
���������
���������
Company has opted to report the previous GAAP carrying amount as deemed cost for investments in
subsidiaries.

34 Reconciliations

��� ��������=� ���� ������=� �
� ��� z����
�� �����%� >�� ��!�� ��]������ �������� ��������� ��� ����
����
statements prepared in accordance with IGAAP. An explanation of how the transition from IGAAP to IND
�����������
������������
�������������
�%�
������>����������
������������������������������������>��=�
tables and the notes that accompany the tables. On transition, we did not revise estimates previously
���������������~��Z
����>�������5����������
����

���������>��=���
��
�������������!������5������
�����������������
�������=���
������������
���������=������
the transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101.

i Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance Sheet as at April 01, 2016

   (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Amount as
per IGAAP*

Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Amount as
per Ind AS

Remarks

 ASSETS

 A Non-Current Assets

 a ~�������%�~���������+5���-
ment

 38,357.08  (19,134.94)  19,222.14 Q�
������
���������
Investment Property as
per Ind AS

SWAN ENERGY LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

101

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

 b Capital Work in Progress  55,113.20  (315.00)  54,798.20 Q�
������
���������
Inventory as per
Management's
Assessment

 c Investment Property  -   19,134.91  19,134.91 Q�
������
���������
Investment Property as
per Ind AS

 d ��!�����������+5�����������  81.00  (45.00)  36.00 Q�
������
�����������������
as per Management's
Assessment

 e Non Current Tax Assets  -   7,348.35  7,348.35 Q�
������
�������������
Ind AS

 f Other Non Current Assets  5,452.25  (4,936.92)  515.33 Q�
������
�����������������
as per Management's
Assessment

Total (A)  99,003.53  2,051.40  101,054.93

B Current Assets

 a Inventories  58,150.83  315.00  58,465.83 Q�
������
���������
Inventory as per
Management's
Assessment

 b Financial Assets
(i) Current Investments  143.34  37.00  180.34 Q�
������
�����������������

as per Management's
Assessment

(ii) Trade Receivable  5,856.52  -   5,856.53
?���@���������������+5��!�
   lents

 3,284.60  (2,882.83)  401.77 Q�
������
�������������
Ind AS

(iv) Bank Balances Other
   Than Cash and cash
��������5��!������

 -   2,890.82  2,890.82 Q�
������
�������������
Ind AS

(v) Loans  11,011.61  (5,549.22)  5,462.39 Q�
������
�����������������
as per Management's
Assessment

(vi) Other Financial Assets  -   111.70  111.70 Q�
������
�������������
Ind AS

 c Other Current Assets  1,017.36  3,019.60  4,036.96 Q�
������
�������������
Ind AS

Total (B)  79,464.26  (2,057.92)  77,406.34

 TOTAL ASSETS (A+B)  178,467.79  (6.52)  178,461.27

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 A  Equity

 a +5������������������  2,211.80  -   2,211.80
 b ������+5����  40,777.26  216.04  40,993.30 ���������]�������
 c Non-Controlling Interest -

Total (A)  42,989.06  216.04  43,205.10

SWAN ENERGY LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

102

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

 B Non-Current Liabilities

 a Financial Libilities
(i) Long Term Borrowings  32,205.87  3,358.12  35,563.99 Q�
������
�������������

Ind AS
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities  43,669.80  (42,703.28)  966.52 Q�
������
���������
�������

as per Management's
Assessment

 b Deferred Tax Liability  687.75  -   687.75
 c Long Term Provisions  -   -   -

Total (B)  76,563.42  (39,345.16)  37,218.26

 C Current Liabilities

 a Financial Liabilities
(i) Short Term Borrowings  37,336.21  -   37,336.21
(ii) Trade Payables  5,082.00  253.26  5,335.26 Q�
������
�������������

Ind AS
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities  9,172.66  9,172.66 Q�
������
���������
�������

as per Management's
Assessment

 b Other Current Liabilities  13,474.04  29,829.79  43,303.83 Q�
������
���������
�������
as per Management's
Assessment

 c Short Term Provisions  3,023.06  (133.11)  2,889.95 Q�
������
�������������
Ind AS

Total (C)  58,915.31  39,122.60  98,037.91

 TOTAL LIABILITIES
(A+B+C)

 178,467.79  (6.52)  178,461.27

ii Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017   (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Amount
as per

IGAAP*

Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Amount as
per Ind AS

Remarks

 ASSETS

 A Non-Current Assets

 a ~�������%�~���������+5���-
ment

 60,375.49  (41,447.72)  18,927.77 Q�
������
�����������!���-
ment Property as per Ind AS

 b Capital Work in Progress  27,570.81  3,711.12  31,281.93 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

 c Investment Property  -   41,447.70  41,447.70 Q�
������
�����������!���-
ment Property as per Ind AS

 d ��!�����������+5�����������  66.03  (30.00)  36.03 Q�
������
�����������������
as per Management's
Assessment

 e Non Current Tax Assets  7,414.08  7,414.08 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

SWAN ENERGY LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

103

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

 f Other Non Current Assets  9,006.42  (8,464.26)  542.16 Q�
������
�����������������
as per Management's
Assessment

Total (A)  97,018.75  2,630.92  99,649.67

 B Current Assets

 a Inventories  58,602.81  586.32  59,189.13 Q�
������
�����������!�������
as per Management's
Assessment

 b Financial Assets
(i) Current Investments  758.20  30.00  788.20 Q�
������
�����������������

as per Management's
Assessment

(ii) Trade Receivable  9,267.36  -   9,267.36
(iii) Cash and Cash
������+5��!������

 4,477.28  (4,079.40)  397.88 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

(iv) Bank Balances Other
   Than Cash and cash
�������5��!������

 4,079.40  4,079.40 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

(v) Loans  13,660.26  (4,607.10)  9,053.16 Q�
������
�����������������
as per Management's
Assessment

(vi) Other Financial Assets  91.47  91.47 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

 c Other Current Assets  1,007.86  1,263.31  2,271.17 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

Total (B)  87,773.78  (2,635.99)  85,137.45

 TOTAL ASSETS (A+B)  184,792.52  (5.07)
184,787.44

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 A  Equity

 a +5������������������  2,211.80  -   2,211.80
 b ������+5����  40,602.38  319.38  40,921.75 ���������]�������

Total (A)  42,814.18  319.38  43,133.55

 B Non-Current Liabilities

 a Financial Liabilities
(i) Long Term Borrowings  35,708.10  -   35,708.10 Q�
������
�����������������

AS
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities  46,910.12  (44,937.69)  1,972.43 Q�
������
���������
����������

per Management's Assess-
ment

 b Deferred Tax Liability  705.14  -   705.14
 c Long Term Provisions  -   -   -

Total (B)  83,323.36  (44,937.69)  38,385.67

C Current Liabilities

 a Financial Liabilities
(i) Short Term Borrowings  45,262.68  -   45,262.68

SWAN ENERGY LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

104

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

(ii) Trade Payables  7,965.06  255.15  8,220.21 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities  2,119.78  (998.01)  1,121.76 Q�
������
���������
����������
per Management's Assess-
ment

 b Other Current Liabilities  -   45,576.59  45,576.59 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

 c Short Term Provisions  3,307.46  (220.48)  3,086.98 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

Total (C)  58,654.98  44,613.24  03,268.22

 TOTAL LIABILITIES
(A+B+C)

184,792.52  (5.07) 184,787.44

Reconciliation of Consolidated Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2017   (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Amount as
per IGAAP*

Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Amount
as per
Ind AS

Remarks

Income:

Revenue from Operations  34,863.86  194.76  35,058.62 Income on unwindning of se-
curity deposit as per Ind AS

 Other Income  1,268.42  -   1,268.42 Q�
������
�������������������
 Total Revenue (A)  36,132.28  194.76 36,327.04

 Expenses:

Cost of Materials Consumed  28,123.12  -   28,123.12
Change in FG and WIP  (503.50)  (271.10)  (774.60) Q�
������
�������������

Management's Assessment
+��������z������+Z������  1,128.16  -   1,128.16
Finance Costs  2,981.75  178.79  3,160.54 Expenses on unwindning of

security deposit as per Ind
AS

Depreciation and Amortiza-
tion Expense

 1,183.63  -   1,183.63

Other Expenses  2,962.90  271.11  3,234.01 Q�
������
�������������
Management's Assessment

 Total Expenses (B)  35,876.06  178.80 36,054.85

Profit/(Loss) before Tax  256.22  15.96  272.18

Tax Expense:

(1) Current tax  193.87  -   193.87
(2) Deferred Tax  17.39  -   17.39
(Loss) / Profit for the year  44.96  -   60.92

Other Comprehensive Income
for the year

 -   -   -

Total Comprehensive Income
for the year

 44.96  -   60.92

SWAN ENERGY LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

105

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Consolidated Cash Flow for the year ended March 31, 2017

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Amount as
per IGAAP*

Effects of
transition
to Ind AS

Amount as
per Ind AS

Remarks

Cash Flow from Operating
Activities

 (7,584.34)  14,519.04  6,934.70 Q�
������
���������`�������
��������������
��=��
��!�����

Cash Flow from Investing
Activities

 473.50  (3,327.45)  (2,853.95) Q�
������
���������`�������
��������������
��=��
��!�����

Cash Flow from Financing
Activities

 8,303.52
(11,199.56)

 (2,896.04) Q�
������
�����������������
AS

Net Increase/(Decrease) in
������������+5��!������

 1,192.68  (7.99)  1,184.69 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

Opening Balance of Cash &
�����+5��!��������

 3,284.60  8.00  3,292.59 Q�
������
�����������������
AS

Closing Balance of Cash &
�����+5��!������

 4,477.28  -   4,477.28

35 Financial Instruments - Fair Values and Risk Management

 Accounting classification and fair values

A Carrying Value as on reporting date & Fair Value hierarchy:

���������>��=����������>��
������=�����������������!�������������
�������������������
���� �����������%�
��
�����=���������!������������!�����������
������������������
����������!������������������������
�����������
and liabilities not measured at fair value if the carrying amount is reasonable approximation of fair value.

 (` in Lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2018 Fair Value hierarchy

FVTPL FV-
TOCI

Amor-
tised
Cost

Total Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial Assets

(i) Current Investments  32,352.56  32,352.56  32,906.76  32,906.76

(ii) Trade Receivable  5,715.72  5,715.72

?���@���������������+5��!������  2,835.16  2,835.16

(iv) Bank Balances Other Than
���������
�����5��!������

 2,628.90  2,628.90

(v) Loans  12,060.21  12,060.21

(vi) Other Financial Assets  132.75  132.75

Total  32,352.56  -   23,372.74  55,725.30  32,906.76  -   -   32,906.76

Financial Libilities

(i) Long Term Borrowings  34,316.33  34,316.33

(ii) Other Financial Liabilities  2,171.41  2,171.41

(iii) Short Term Borrowings  55,305.65  55,305.65

(iv) Trade Payables  27,047.51  27,047.51

(v) Other Financial Liabilities  1,540.49  1,540.49

Total  -   -   120,381.39 120,381.39  -   -   -   -

SWAN ENERGY LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

106

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Particulars March 31, 2017 Fair Value hierarchy

FVTPL FV-
TOCI

Amor-
tised
Cost

Total Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial Assets

(i) Current Investments  788.20  788.20  791.36  791.36

(ii) Trade Receivable  9,267.36  9,267.36

?���@���������������+5��!������  397.88  397.88

(iv) Bank Balances Other Than
���������
�����5��!������

 4,079.40  4,079.40

(v) Loans  9,053.16  9,053.16

(vi) Other Financial Assets  91.47  91.47

Total  788.20  -   22,889.27  23,677.47  791.36  -   -   791.36

Financial Liabilities

(i) Long Term Borrowings  35,708.10  35,708.10

(ii) Other Financial Liabilities  1,972.43  1,972.43

(iii) Short Term Borrowings  45,262.68  45,262.68

(iv) Trade Payables  8,220.21  8,220.21

(v) Other Financial Liabilities  1,121.76  1,121.76

Total  -   -   92,285.18  92,285.18  -   -   -   -

Particulars April 01, 2016 Fair Value hierarchy

FVTPL FV-
TOCI

Amor-
tised
Cost

Total Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

Financial Assets

(i) Current Investments  180.34  180.34  180.34  180.34

(ii) Trade Receivable  5,856.53  5,856.53

?���@���������������+5��!������  401.77  401.77